OP \$40.00 3342429

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM474386

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
R.A. Jones & Co. Inc.		08/01/2011	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OYSTAR NORTH AMERICA - COVINGTON, INC.
Street Address:	2701 CRESCENT SPRINGS ROAD
City:	COVINGTON
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	41017
Entity Type:	Corporation: KENTUCKY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3342429	POUCH KING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5132416234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: twhite@whe-law.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS IIp

Address Line 1: 441 VINE STREET
Address Line 2: 2700 CAREW TOWER
Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID S. STALLARD
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID S. STALLARD/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=JC_288_assign_doc_1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006332 FRAME: 0036



0026497.09

mstratton AMD

Elaine N. Walker, Secretary of State Received and Filed: 8/11/2011 2:26 PM Fee Receipt: \$40.00

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY ELAINE N. WALKER, SECRETARY OF STATE

Business Filings PO Box 718 Frankfort, KY 40602 (502) 564-3490 www.sos.ky.gov	Articles of Amendment (Domestic Profit or Professional Services Corporation	AMD n)
Pursuant to the provisions of KR that purpose, submits the followi	S 14A and KRS 271B, the undersigned applies to amend articles of ng statements:	incorporation, and for
Name of the corporation on re	ecord with the Office of the Secretary of State is	
R.A. Jones & Co. Inc.		
	me on record with the Secretary of State.)	
2. The text of each amendment	adopted: The name of the corporation shall hereinafter	be as follows:
OYSTAR North Amer		
OTO TAR TROUBLY WHILE	ocumigacity mor	
3. If the amendment provides for	or an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, pro not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:	ovisions for
implementing the amendment, if		
I. The date of adoption of each	amendment was as follows:	
4. The date of adoption of each 5. Check the option that applies The amendment(s) The amendment(s) The amendment(s)	amendment was as follows: (check only one option): was (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to issuance of sh was (were) duly adopted by the board of directors prior to issuance was (were) duly adopted by the incorporators or board of director w	of shares.
4. The date of adoption of each 5. Check the option that applies	amendment was as follows: (check only one option): was (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to issuance of sh was (were) duly adopted by the board of directors prior to issuance was (were) duly adopted by the incorporators or board of director w hareholder action was not required. (was (were) duly adopted by the shareholders, the:	of shares.
4. The date of adoption of each 5. Check the option that applies	amendment was as follows: (check only one option): was (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to issuance of sh was (were) duly adopted by the board of directors prior to issuance was (were) duly adopted by the incorporators or board of director w	of shares. ithout shareholder
The date of adoption of each Check the option that applies The amendment(s) The amendment(s) action as st If the amendment(s) a) 100000 Number of 100000 Number of amendment(s)	amendment was as follows: (check only one option): was (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to issuance of st was (were) duly adopted by the board of directors prior to issuance was (were) duly adopted by the incorporators or board of director w hareholder action was not required. (s) was (were) duly adopted by the shareholders, the: outstanding shares. votes entitled to be cast by each voting group entitled to vote sepan	of shares. ithout shareholder rately on the
i. The date of adoption of each i. Check the option that applies The amendment(s) The amendment(s) action as sl If the amendment(s) a) 10000 Number of b) 10000 Number of amendme c) 10000 The total in	amendment was as follows: (check only one option): was (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to issuance of sh was (were) duly adopted by the board of directors prior to issuance was (were) duly adopted by the incorporators or board of director w hareholder action was not required. (were) duly adopted by the shareholders, the: outstanding shares. votes entitled to be cast by each voting group entitled to vote separ entitled to be cast by each voting group entitled at the meeting umber of votes in favor of the amendment.	of shares. ithout shareholder rately on the
The date of adoption of each Check the option that applies The amendment(s) The amendment(s) action as st If the amendment(s) a) 10000 Number of amendme c) 10000 Number of amendme c) 10000 The total n	amendment was as follows: (check only one option): was (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to issuance of st was (were) duly adopted by the board of directors prior to issuance was (were) duly adopted by the incorporators or board of director w nareholder action was not required. s) was (were) duly adopted by the shareholders, the: outstanding shares. votes entitled to be cast by each voting group entitled to vote separent votes of each voting group indisputably represented at the meeting umber of votes in favor of the amendment.	of shares. ithout shareholder rately on the
4. The date of adoption of each 5. Check the option that applies The amendment(s) The amendment(s) action as st If the amendment(s) a) 10000 Number of amendme c) 10000 Number of amendme c) 10000 The total n e) 7 The number	amendment was as follows: (check only one option): was (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to issuance of sh was (were) duly adopted by the board of directors prior to issuance was (were) duly adopted by the incorporators or board of director w hareholder action was not required. (was (were) duly adopted by the shareholders, the: outstanding shares. votes entitled to be cast by each voting group entitled to vote separate votes of each voting group indisputably represented at the meeting umber of votes in favor of the amendment. er of votes against the amendment by each voting group was suffici	of shares. ithout shareholder rately on the
4. The date of adoption of each 5. Check the option that applies The amendment(s) The amendment(s) action as sl If the amendment(s) 10000 Number of amendment(s) 10000 Number of amendment(s) 10000 Number of amendment(s) 10000 Number of The number of 10000 The total n 2 The number of	amendment was as follows: (check only one option): was (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to issuance of st was (were) duly adopted by the board of directors prior to issuance was (were) duly adopted by the incorporators or board of director w hareholder action was not required. (were) duly adopted by the shareholders, the: outstanding shares. votes entitled to be cast by each voting group entitled to vote separant votes of each voting group indisputably represented at the meeting umber of votes in favor of the amendment. er of votes against the amendment. er of votes cast for the amendment by each voting group was suffici	of shares. ithout shareholder rately on the . ent. ed. The effective date
4. The date of adoption of each 5. Check the option that applies The amendment(s) The amendment(s) action as st If the amendment(s) a) 10000 Number of amendment(s) c) 10000 Number of amendment(s) 7. 10000 Number of amendment(s) 10000 The total n 10000 The number of The number	amendment was as follows: (check only one option): was (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to issuance of she was (were) duly adopted by the board of directors prior to issuance was (were) duly adopted by the incorporators or board of director whareholder action was not required. (s) was (were) duly adopted by the shareholders, the: outstanding shares. votes entitled to be cast by each voting group entitled to vote separant votes of each voting group indisputably represented at the meeting umber of votes in favor of the amendment. er of votes against the amendment. er of votes cast for the amendment by each voting group was sufficing unless a delayed effective date and/or time is provide the prior to the date the application is filed. The date and/or time is	of shares. ithout shareholder rately on the
4. The date of adoption of each 5. Check the option that applies	amendment was as follows: (check only one option): was (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to issuance of st was (were) duly adopted by the board of directors prior to issuance was (were) duly adopted by the incorporators or board of director w hareholder action was not required. (were) duly adopted by the shareholders, the: outstanding shares. votes entitled to be cast by each voting group entitled to vote separant votes of each voting group indisputably represented at the meeting umber of votes in favor of the amendment. er of votes against the amendment. er of votes cast for the amendment by each voting group was suffici	of shares. ithout shareholder rately on the . ent. d. The effective date (Delayed effective date
4. The date of adoption of each 5. Check the option that applies	amendment was as follows: (check only one option): was (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to issuance of she was (were) duly adopted by the board of directors prior to issuance was (were) duly adopted by the incorporators or board of director whareholder action was not required. (s) was (were) duly adopted by the shareholders, the: outstanding shares. votes entitled to be cast by each voting group entitled to vote separant votes of each voting group indisputably represented at the meeting umber of votes in favor of the amendment. er of votes against the amendment. er of votes cast for the amendment by each voting group was sufficing unless a delayed effective date and/or time is provide the prior to the date the application is filed. The date and/or time is	of shares. ithout shareholder rately on the ent. d. The effective date (Delayed effective date and/or time)